Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Filed together with a new patent application to:
Mail Stop Patent Application
Commissioner for Patents
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

Not filed with new patent application to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Date

ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595)** 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5) Michael Schelhaas 4) Diethelm Rappen; ☐ Yes 🖾 No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ______ Internal Address: Street Address: ______ Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ______ Internal Address: _____ Street Address: _____ City: _____ State: ____ ZIP: ____ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers attached?

PATENT REEL: 014824 FRAME: 0488

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

We, 1. Jan WEIKARD

of Bergstr. 115a, 51519 Odenthal, Germany

2. Christoph GÜRTLER

of Mauritiuswall 23, 50676 Köln, Germany

3. Wolfgang FISCHER

of Eschendonk 6, 40668 Meerbusch, Germany

4. Diethelm RAPPEN

of Vierbaumerweg 149, 47495 Rheinberg, Germany

5. Michael SCHELHAAS

of Togostr.3, 50733 Köln, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer Aktiengesellschaft a corporation of Germany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

NEW DUAL CURE SYSTEMS

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder
<u> 2003-11-27</u>	1. Jan Clans
2003-11-28	2. Unistable from
2003-11-28	3. Waster by
2003-M-28	4. Juliuly Raper
2003 - 12 - 03	5. Midial Solid

LEA 36527-US

RECORDED: 12/17/2003

PATENT REEL: 014824 FRAME: 0489